

\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**  
**S S DESWAL**

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. Surender Singh Hooda and Mr.  
Aditya Hooda, Advs.

versus

**NITIN JINDAL**

..... Respondent

Through:

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO**

**ORDER**

% **14.08.2019**

Issue notice to the respondent, returnable on 11<sup>th</sup> February, 2020.

**V. KAMESWAR RAO, J**

**AUGUST 14, 2019/acm**