

\$~15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**

S S DESWAL

..... Petitioner

Through Dr. S.S. Hooda, Advocate.

versus

NITIN JINDAL

..... Respondent

Through None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. K. CHAWLA

ORDER

%

11.02.2020

Now, when the matter is again taken up in the post lunch session, none appears for the respondent.

At this stage, Mr. Zahid Hanief, Advocate for Mr.Naushad Ahmed Khan, Addl. Standing Counsel, Civil, GNCTD, who is present in the Court is directed to take notice of the instant petition.

List on 05.08.2020, when the respondent shall remain present before the Court.

A. K. CHAWLA, J

FEBRUARY 11, 2020

nn