



\$~26

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019

S S DESWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Vedant Pradhan and Mr.  
Ashutosh Kumar, Advocates

versus

NITIN JINDAL

..... Respondent

Through: Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC, GNCTD  
with Mr. Arjun Basra, Advocate

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA**

**ORDER**

%

**17.04.2023**

1. The report of the Registry records that the Court notice was served on the standing counsel of the GNCTD; however, none appears on behalf of the GNCTD.
2. Ms. Sethi, Advocate for GNCTD, who is present in Court has been requested to accept notice in this matter. Her attention has been drawn to the order dated 27.01.2023 and she is directed to file a compliance affidavit within two (2) weeks from today.
3. List on 18.09.2023.

**MANMEET PRITAM SINGH ARORA, J**

**APRIL 17, 2023/rhc/asb**