



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**

S S DESWAL

..... Petitioner

Through: Dr. S.S. Hooda with Ms. Rashmi
Rawat and Mr. Aditya Hooda,
Advocates (M:9868280166)

versus

NITIN JINDAL

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Atik Gill,
Mr. Sudhir Kumar Shukla, Mr.
Sudhir, Advocates for
GNCTD(M:9911483629)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MINI PUSHKARNA

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

1. List on 12th September, 2024.

MINI PUSHKARNA, J

MAY 14, 2024