



\$~5

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**

S S DESWALPetitioner

Through: **Dr. S.S. Hooda, Adv.**

versus

NITIN JINDALRespondent

Through: **Ms. Hetu Arora Sethi, ASC,
GNCTD with Mr. Prakhar,
Adv.**

**Mr. Rishikesh Kumar,
ASC,GNCTD with Ms. Sheenu
Priya, Mr. Atik Gill, Mr. Sudhir
Kumar Shukla & Mr. Sudhir,
Adv. for GNCTD**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DHARMESH SHARMA**

% **ORDER**
12.09.2024

The Hon'ble Judge is on leave today.

List on 20.01.2025.

(By ORDER)

COURT MASTER

SEPTEMBER 12, 2024/sa