



\$~35

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**

S S DESWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aditya H., Advocate.**

versus

NITIN JINDAL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Rishikesh Kumar, ASC-GNCTD
with Ms. Sheenu Priya, Mr. Vikas
Saini, Mr. Atik Gill and Mr. Sudhir,
Advocates for R/GNCTD.**

**CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER
20.01.2025**

%

List on 05.05.2025.

MANOJ JAIN, J

JANUARY 20, 2025/ss