



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**

S S DESWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Shaurya Banshtu, Advocate.**

versus

NITIN JINDAL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel
(Civil) GNCTD
Ms. Manika Tripathy, Standing
Counsel, DDA.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

17.12.2025

%

1. It is already 04:45 P.M.
2. Due to paucity of the time, the present matter could not be taken up for hearing.
3. Renotify on 18.03.2026.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

DECEMBER 17, 2025/So