



\$~18

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CONT.CAS(C) 719/2019**

S S DESWAL

.....Petitioner

Through: **Mr. Aayushman Aeron, Advocate.**

versus

NITIN JINDAL

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Anubhav Gupta and Ms. Rashi Aggarwal, Advocates for SDM.
Ms. Manika Tripathy, SC for DDA
with Mr. Aakash Mohar, Advocate.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT SHARMA

ORDER

18.03.2026

%

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.
2. Status report on behalf of DDA is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. Copy of the status report be supplied to the learned counsel for GNCTD. Let an affidavit be placed on record as to who is in the possession of the revenue records pertaining to the subject land before the next date of hearing by the learned counsel for GNCTD.
4. List on 21.05.2026.

AMIT SHARMA, J

MARCH 18, 2026/bsr